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G.N. No. 149/1975 

REPUBLIC 01" NAURU 
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Published by Authority 

25th June, 1975 

NAlJRUPOtlCE FORCE AC:r 1972 

APPOINIMENrOF A MEMEBER OF THE 

POLICE· SERIlICE BOARD 

Nauru 

IN EXERCISE of the pavers conferred on me by section 5 of the r;auru 
Police Force Act 1972, I hereby appoint 

TOJ'(JJWA DEPAUNE 

to be a II'elIlber of the Police Service ]bard. 

Dated the· Second day of June, 197·5. 

G.N. No. 150/1975 

PUBLIC SERVICE AC:r 1961-1971 

1. R. TlKMPSON, 
OOEF JUSTICE. 

Pursuant to the pavers conferred on me by Article 68 (1) of. the Constitution and 
by virtue of Section 62 (3) of'the ·Public service·Act 1961':1971, I, LISLE 
mqIAIDOON NEWBY, hereby retir;e on medical ~s; . 

SIMEON '13I\G'l:."GA 

fIUn the position of Liaison Officer as fran 20th day of June, 1975. 

Dated this 17th day of June, 1975. 

L. R. NEWBY, 
AcrIN3 PUBLIC· SERVICE (XM.IISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 151/1975 

Determination of the :&=neficiaries of the Estate of the lat J\GODI K:m3AAE of 
UAroE District. . . 

ESTATE 

1. 'Ihe Nauru Lands Ccmni ttee has ascertained that the late AGODI KIN::;AAE 
had been determined by the decisions of the NaUru Lands Ccmnittee (or its . 
predecessor the Lands ·Ccmnittee) to be the owner; of the following Iaruis: 

Portion 'J:Ype of Name of Gazette 
District Notice of Share 

No. Land Land ONnei:shiE 
Y~ 23 C.L .. Biteye 45/71 1/12· 

~g 29 C.L. Anabaubo " 1/12 

Yaren 163 C.L •. Eijeduderere " 1/36 , 
~g 359 C.L. Thonge 45/71 & 7/75 1/25 

• Nihok 199 C.L. Ianaeae 48/74 &< 7/75 1/30 

Baiti 96 C.L. :&=duwo 48/74 & 7/75 1/25 

-do- 97 C.L. :&=duwo 45/71 1/30 

-do- 156 C.L. Daradae 7/75 1/25 

-do- 158 CL. Iateideramira 45/71 & 7/75 1/25 

-do- 165 P.L. Ibori 45/71 & 7/75 1/25 

-do- 197 P.L. :&=dio 45/71 & 7/75 1/25 
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!t:l. 30 
151/I97~(=t.ld} 

25th June ,'1975 Nauru 
G.N. No. 

Portion 'lYPe of Narre of Gru;ette 
District NotiO'lof Share !t:l. ~~ rand 

ONnershiE 
~g 372 C.L. ./'m./araro 45/71. ," 1/60 

&Uti 21 P.L. En " 1/9 
Yaren 15 C.L. Dabodine 37/72 1/36 . 
-00- 18 C.L. Biteye 37/72 & 27/74 1/12 

-do'- 29 C.L. Ire 27/74 1/12 

Anibare 10 &, il C.L. Iangan 7/75 1/360 

1\nibare 256 P.L. Anebe 7/75 1/450 
-do- 301 C':.L. Anibare 7/75 1/270 

~ 170; 17+ & 174. C.L. lbonge 7/75 1/240 
tJalxle 60 P.L. cquore 7/75 1/2160 

2. '!he Nauru Lands Ccmnittee has ascertained that the fellONing rea:n:ds 
exist which sl:lcMn that the :tate AIXlDI J<:£N3.AAE prdbably owned Other land as 
fallONs: 

District 'lYPe oJ; Land 'Nar!:e of ,rand ReferenO'l Share (Ifkrx::wn) 

1/2 Y""ar=en=---~-""C""."'L-.-----""Arr=--a~ rand Reg. Book 

-do-- P.L. 

, P.L. 

Page 1;19 of 
1928. 

1\namaragi -do-

Atangawak -00-

DEl'ERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIEs 

1/5 

1/5 

3. 'Ihe Nauru rands Ccmnittee has determined that the beneficiaries of tha / 
Estate of the late AGOPI 'J<:£N3.AAE are:- ' . . " ' 

District 

Yaren 

Nibok 

&Uti 
-00-
-do--

-cl.oo 
-do--

-do--

Meneng 

(a) in res@!: of tlae land s~ in Paragraph 1 above: 

Portion No. 

23 

29 

163 

359 

199 

96 
, 97 

156 
158 
165 

197 

372 

~e of rand 

Biteye 

1\nabaubo 

Eijedurere 

Ianaeae 

'-Eeduwo 

l?eduwb, 

Daradae 
iateideramira 
Ibori 
l?edio 

Arnt.1araro 

Eibaegia' Agodl (LID) 
Johannes l\dangadanga Agodi 
Agaram G::lurab Agodi 
'Ihomas Maselena l\gcl@ 
Camelia Agodi 

As for portion 23, Yaren. 

Eibaegia Agodi (LID) 
Johannes A. Agodi 
Agaran G. 'Agodi 
Thanas M. Agodi 
Camelia, Agodi 

Eibaegia Agodi (LID) 
Johannes A. Agodi 
Agaram G. Agodi 
'.IhanasM. Agodi 
Camelia Agodi 

Eibaegia AiJ'odi (LID) 
Johannes A • ./\qadi 
./\qaram G. Ago::lt 
'lhomas M. Agodi 
Camelia Agodi 

As for pc)];tim 359, Meneng. 
As for portion 199, Nibok. 
As for portim 359, ~neng. 

-do--
-do-

-do--

Eibaegia Agodi(LID) 
Johannes A. ./\qodi 
A~ G. llNOm 

M'Modi 
Carre ~a AgeXl 1. 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/1S0 
1/180 

1/125 
1/125 
1/125 
1/125 
1/125 

1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 

1/300 
1/300 
1/300 

J:~j88 

/ 
./: 



~/.,~ 

Ie 

e 

3. 

No. 25th June, 1975 Nauru 
G.N. No. 151/1975 (cont'd) 

District Portion lb. N3rne of Land l'eneficiaries Share 

aliti 21 En Eibaegia 1lgodi (LID) 1/45 
Jqhannes A. Agodi 1/45 
Agaram G. Agodi 1/45 
'lhorras M. Agodi 1/45 
Camelia Agodi 1/45 

Yaren 15 Dalxxline As for portion 163, Yaren. 

-00- 18 Biteye As for portion 23, Yaren. 

-do- 29 Iro -do-

Anibare 10 & 11 Iangan Eibaegia Agodi (LID) 1/1800 
Johannes A. Agodi 1/1800 
Agaram G. Agodi 1/1800 
ThomasM.1lgodi 1/1800 
canelia Agodi 1/1800 

-do- 256 Anebe Eibaegia Agodi (LTO) 1/2250 
Johannes A. Agodi 1/2250 
Agaram G. Agodi 1/2250 
'Ihanas M. Agodi 1/2250 
Carrelia Agodi 1/2250 

Anibare 301 Anibare Eibaegia Agodi (LTO) 1/1350 
Johannes A. 1lgodi 1/1350 
Agm:am G. Agodi 1/1350 
Thanas M. Agodi 1/1350 
Carrelia Agodi 1/1350 

Meneng 170, 171 & 174. llionge Eibaegia Agodi (LID) 1/1200 
Johannes A. 1lgodi 1/1200 
Agaram G. Agodi 1/1200 
Thomas M. Agodi 1/1200 
canelia 1lgodi 1/120_0 

Uabqe 60 Q;juore Eibaegia Agodi (LID) 1/10800 
Johannes A. Agodi 1/10800 
Agaram G. 1lgodi 1/10800 
Thanas M. Agodi 1/10800 
Camelia Agodi 1/10800 

(b) in respect of the land shewn in Paragraph 2 al::x:JVe (if the deceased 
owned the land): 

District 

Yaren 

-do-

Type of Land 

C.L. 

P.L. 

N3rne of Land 

Arra 

Anamaragi 

Peneficiaries 

Eibaegia Agodi (LID) 
Johannes A~. Agodi 
Agaram G. Agc:di 
Thanas M. Agodi 
Camelia Agodi 

Eibaegia Agodi (LTO) 
Johannes A. Agodi 
Agaram G. Agodi 
Thanas M. Agodi 
Carrelia Agodi 

Share 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 

-00- P.L. Atangawak As for abcve P.L. - Yaren. 
Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands 

Carrrnittee may appeal to the Suprerre Court within 21 days of the publication of 
this notice, 

Date: 13th June, 1975. 

JEREMIA, 
SOCREl'ARY • 



4. 
t'b. 30 25th June, 1975 Nauru 
G.N. t'b. 152/1975 

BIRI'HS, DEATHS &. MARRIAGES ORDINIINCE 1957-1967 

Births, deaths & marriages registered during week ended 20th Jme 1975:­

BIRrnS 

1. NAlJroAN 

Given Names Date of Birth Sex Fag'd Dist M:Jther 's Name 

Gabrisa Shirani Shani GabrieHa 
Eibanageang Tri vana Philiana . 
Rosania Joanne Disiree 
Serra-Jane 7/6/1975 

Patterson Degeiy Levine 
Agigia 

2. O.P .r. 
Iaonbatiku Mi tiana 

3 • EIlROPEAN 

Walter Kivoli N::Jepke 

1. NZ\IJRIJAN 

Name 

Epetan Rasch 

11/6/1975 

28/5/1975 

8/5/1975 

DEATHS 

Date of Death 

16/6/1975 

F 

M 

M 

M 

Sex 

F 

Baitsi MaJ:garita It.silnaera 

Yaren catherine Dabwadauw 

location Settlement. 

N.P.C. Sett1~t. 

84 

Fag 'd. Dist. 

Yanm 

MARRIAGES • 

JA<XlB DEI'AOIIDEIY GAIYUBU ol Ari~ District and I80BEL lXlt'lEIYA of Uaboe' District, 
on lOth June, 1975 by the ReV. Fr. F. D. Mullane, at Aruba Church, Nauru. 

G.N. t'b. 153/1975 

Ni\ME OF PARTY: 

L. R. NEWBY, 
l'lCTIl'G REX:;ISTRAR 

BIRI'HS, DEATHs &. MARRIAGES. 

RIBAUN ADAM of Aiwo and BELINDA Cll:RISTm I:Il'\RRIS of Buada District:;;. 

DATE OF El'I3AGE':lENl': 

18th. June, 1975. 

A. BEFNICKE, 
SEr:REl'ARY • 


